

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 346

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Town of Easton" and substitute "Talbot County"; in line 3, strike "the Town of Easton" and substitute "Talbot County or of a municipal corporation in Talbot County"; in line 4, after "the" insert "county or"; in lines 5, 6, and 8, in each instance, after "body" insert "of Talbot County or of a municipal corporation in Talbot County"; and in line 10, strike "the Town of Easton" and substitute "Talbot County or a municipal corporation in Talbot County".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 21 and 24, in each instance, strike "THE TOWN OF EASTON" and substitute "TALBOT COUNTY OR OF A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION IN TALBOT COUNTY"; and in line 22, after "THE" insert "COUNTY OR".